# OP \$40.00 421195;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Entity Type of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 006409 Frame 0153. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Undivided Part of Assignor's Interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spin Master Ltd.		06/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	19, Shun-Farn Road	
Internal Address:	Dajia District	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	43774	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211953	LIV

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Sommers/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment Attachment#page1.tif source=Assignment Attachment#page2.tif source=Assignment Attachment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0963

900462550

# OP \$40.00 4211953

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM481071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spin Master LTD		06/26/2018	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	19, Shun-Farn Road	
Internal Address:	Dajia District	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	43774	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211953	LIV

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Sommers

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Sommers
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Sommers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Undivided Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0963

## Assignment of Undivided Interest in Trademarks

WHEREAS, Spin Master Ltd. organized and existing under the laws of Canada having a principal place of business at 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1B6, Canada ("Assignor") is the record owner of the trademark registration for the trademark set forth below (the "Trademark").

Trademark	Registration No.
LIV	4,211,953

WHEREAS, pursuant to a "Trademark Assignment and Agreement" entered on January 9, 2018 ("the Agreement"), Assignor agreed to and did assign to Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China, having a principal place of business at 19, Shun-Farn Road, Dajia District, Taichung City 43774 Taiwan, R.O.C. ("Assignee") an undivided interest in the Trademark solely for goods in Class 25, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee an undivided part of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark covering solely goods in Class 25, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark for goods in Class 25, and the right to sue for past infringements with respect to goods in Class 25.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 26 day of June, 2018.

RECORDED: 08/09/2018

SPIN MASTE

By:

Name: Chris Harrs

Title: EVP. General Coonse

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0965